

Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise Rainbow Room

Simplify meetings with cloud-based video conferences

The Alcatel-Lucent Rainbow[™] Room solution simplifies meetings so you spend better quality time with customers and business partners and nurture your business.

Rainbow Room for video conference is easy to use between meeting rooms, or you can invite external contacts who can join using their mobile device or a web browser.

Video collaboration makes on-line meetings smooth, and screen sharing can help get things done quickly.



Rainbow Room is available as a subscription option of the Alcatel-Lucent Rainbow cloudbased collaboration service. It empowers individuals and teams to connect and collaborate efficiently with colleagues, business contacts and customers. It is available in meeting rooms equipped with a large screen for communication and interaction with people outside of the meeting room area.

Ease online meetings with video, file and screen sharing

- Benefit from excellent audio and high definition video quality
- See who joined, who is speaking and display multiple video streams
- Share screen applications or large files with just one-click

Simplify meetings with guests

- Invite customers or suppliers by email: Guests join with just one-click using a web browser
- No software installation or account creation required for guests
- No firewall changes required

Save on long distance calls and conferencing service fees

- Use public Internet for video conferences secured with encryption for confidentiality
- Avoid additional costs applied to external contacts joining
- Available with an all-inclusive subscription per meeting room

Key features	Customer benefits
Online video conferencing	Simplify meetings with guests and enable external contacts to join with one-click from any compatible web browser.
Visual collaboration	Make distance meeting easy with video, file and screen sharing. Invite up to 50 participants per conference and enjoy quality time with them wherever they are.
Global presence	Global presence offers excellent meeting quality whatever the distance, worldwide.
Secured communications	State-the-art WebRTC audio and video provides secure communications using Internet access.

Datasheet

Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise Rainbow Room

Technical specifications

The elements identified below must be available in the meeting room:

- Rainbow Room subscription (monthly or annual)
- Compatible Android TV box connected to the meeting room monitor via HDMI
- Internet connection for the Android TV box
- Rainbow Room software application installed on the Android TV box
- **Camera** connected to the Android TV box via USB
- **Speakerphone** connected to the Android TV box via USB

The Android TV box is not included in the Rainbow Room solution and must be purchased separately. Consult the ALE <u>Help Center website</u> to get the list of compatible equipment.

In addition to the Rainbow Room subscription (per meeting room), Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise provides suggested hardware kits for the video (camera) and audio (speaker and microphone) devices:

Huddle room kit

The Huddle Room Kit is ideal for small meeting rooms with up to six people.

It consists of:

- One camera <u>Konftel Cam20</u> (4K Ultra HD/30 fps, 8x digital, Auto Focus)
- One <u>Alcatel-Lucent EGO Personal Speakerphone</u>



Meeting room kit

The Meeting Room Kit is the perfect choice for meeting rooms with up to 20 people. It consists of:

- One camera <u>Konftel Cam50</u> (Full HD 1080p/60 fps, 12x digital, Auto Focus, PTZ)
- One speakerphone <u>Alcatel-Lucent 8135s IP</u> <u>Conference Phone</u>



Quote and order

Every meeting room using Rainbow Room equipment requires a Rainbow Room license, which is available for a monthly fee or in increments of (1/3/5) year prepaid subscriptions. Prices and country green lists can be found in the Rainbow Worldwide Price List (WPL) document (EUR USD).

Hardware kits described in document can be ordered with the ACTIS quotation tool.

www.al-enterprise.com The Alcatel-Lucent name and logo are trademarks of Nokia used under license by ALE. To view other trademarks used by affiliated companies of ALE Holding, visit: www.al-enterprise. com/en/legal/trademarks-copyright. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented is subject to change without notice. Neither ALE Holding nor any of its affiliates assumes any responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein. © Copyright 2020 ALE International, ALE USA Inc. All rights reserved in all countries. DID20031201EN (March 2020)



